

(Reference) Revenues by Business Line

(billions of yen)

	FY2013 1Q	FY2014 1Q	Amount Change (FY14/12)	% Change (FY14/12)	FY2014 Forecast	Amount Change (FY14/12)
NTT Com Group Operating Revenues	289.0 (225.4)	296.2 (217.2)	7.3 (-8.2)	2.5% (-3.6%)	1,265.0 (910.0)	34.6 (- 34.0)
Cloud Computing Platforms	24.9 (11.1)	30.7 (14.5)	5.7 (3.4)	23.0% (31.0%)	140.0 (66.0)	26.9 (13.0)
Data Networks	115.9 (99.6)	113.4 (93.2)	-2.4 (-6.4)	-2.1% (-6.4%)	469.0 (383.0)	12.0 (- 8.5)
Voice Communications	75.4 (75.0)	74.7 (69.2)	-0.6 (-5.7)	-0.8% (-7.7%)	304.0 (276.0)	5.8 (- 20.4)
Applications & Content	26.2 (8.8)	27.7 (9.4)	1.5 (0.5)	5.6% (6.3%)	120.0 (40.0)	6.7 (3.0)
Solution Services	42.7 (26.9)	45.4 (26.9)	2.7 (0.0)	6.3% (0.3%)	217.0 (130.0)	-14.9 (- 20.6)
NTT Com Group Global businesses	46.6	63.6	17.0	36.5%	282.0	79.6

- Notes: 1. The top line figures in each cell are for NTT Communications Group (NTT Communications and its subsidiaries) after adjustments and elimination of intra-group transactions. The figures in parentheses are for NTT Communications only.
2. The top line figures, which are prepared for internal purposes only, consist of NTT Communications Group's financial results after adjustments and elimination of intra-group transactions. Details of operating revenues are listed partially.